

Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation

Andy Beshear, Governor

Jamie Eads, President & CEO

Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation

JOB ANNOUNCEMENT

- Chief Financial Officer
- Chief Legal Officer

The Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation ("KHRGC") is an independent, de jure municipal corporation and political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. KHRGC is the successor to the Kentucky Horse Racing Commission and assumed all responsibilities of this body on July 1, 2024.

The KHRGC serves as the Commonwealth's primary regulator of horse racing, pari-mutuel wagering, and sports wagering. Horse racing and breeding is a signature and vibrant industry in Kentucky and is known worldwide for its equine industry. The Commonwealth also allows sports wagering and a variety of charitable gaming activities.

The KHRGC is governed by fifteen directors appointed by the Governor of the Kentucky. An annual budget of approximately \$145 million (includes restricted funds) and 62 full-time employees.

Chief Financial Officer ("CFO")

This will be a senior position in the corporation, reporting to the President and the primary advisor concerning financial matters to the Board. This will be the first CFO for the KHRGC and will require the candidate to develop and implement appropriate financial controls, reporting, robust budgeting functions and management of public resources. For more information, including a job summary, essential duties and minimum requirements, please click the link above. Resumes can be sent by email to Jamie.Eads@ky.gov.

Chief Legal Officer ("CLO")

This will be a senior position in the corporation, reporting to the President. The CLO will advise the Board of Directors, President, executive staff and senior management on all legal issues as well as manage outside counsel. This position will ensure statutory and regulatory compliance, monitor open records, serve as the legislative liaison and corporate secretary for the Board. For more information, including a job summary, essential duties and minimum requirements, please click the link above. Resumes can be sent by email to Jamie.Eads@ky.gov.